595 North Harrison Road
Bellefonte, PA 16823-0048 USA
Telephone 800-247-6628 •  814-359-3441
Fax 800-447-3044 •  814-359-3044
email: supelco@sial.com
sigma-aldrich.com/supelco
Technical Report
W e  a r e  c o m m i t t e d  t o  t h e  s u c c e s s  o f  o u r  C u s t o m e r s ,  E m p l o y e e s  a n d  S h a r e h o l d e r s

T403056
FPJ
Ordering Information
Other dimensions available. Please call or visit our web site.
Description Cat. No.
Discovery BIO Wide Pore C18
15cm x 4.6mm ID, 5µm particles 568222-U
5cm x 4.6mm ID, 5µm particles 568220-U
10cm x 0.5mm ID, 3µm particles 65518-U
Technical Literature
The following literature can be obtained by calling us at 800-359-
0682, or visiting our web site.
Description Lit. Code
Discovery BIO HPLC Columns Brochure (T402038) ERI
Getting Started with RP-HPLC for Peptides
(Application Note 166 - T302166) FCA
Increase Sensitivity and Decrease Sample
Consumption Using HPLC Microbore and
Capillary Column Dimensions
(Application Note 167 - T302167) FCB
Eliminate TFA and Improve Sensitivity of
Peptide Analyses by LC/MS
(Application Note 168 - T302168)  FCC
Effect of Stationary Phase on Selectivity of
Reversed-Phase HPLC Separations of Polypeptides
(Application Note 169 - T302169)  FCD
For expert answers to your questions, contact our Technical
Service Department:
Phone: 800-359-3041, 814-359-3041
Fax: 800-359-3044, 814-359-5468